AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 26, 2018

Agenda Item:

Resolution No. 2019-06 A Resolution of the Village Council of the Village of Estero, Florida, Appointing the Voting Delegate for the Village of Estero for the 2019 Florida League of Cities Annual Conference and Business Meeting; and Providing an Effective Date

Description:

The 93rd Annual Florida League of Cities (FLC) conference will be held August 15-17, 2019 at the World Center Marriot, Orlando, Florida. Election of FLC leadership and adoption of resolutions are undertaken during the annual conference business meeting. One official from each municipality will make decisions that determine the direction of the League; therefore, it is important that each municipality designate one official to be the voting delegate.

Action Requested:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2019-06, appointing the voting delegate for the Village of Estero for the 2019 Florida League of Cities Annual Conference and Business Meeting.

Financial Impacts:

None.

Attachments:

- 1. Letter dated May 13, 2068 from Michel Sittig, Executive Director, Florida League of Cities
- 2. Resolution No. 2019-06